, all Trustee, and MARRITITLE

HANCY P. CHOBAN, TRUSTEE OF THE 1195! CLARK FALLLY TRUST, as Beneficiary,

WITH!! SETH:

bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Grantom irrevocably grants power of sale, the property in II AMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXPLIBIT A WHICH IS MAIN: A PART HID BOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, herex itaments and a purtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issue and profits the eof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

DEED

Volm96 Page 18936

ingether with all and singluar the tenements, item; itam; itam; and a purtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issu; and profits the roof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING F.RIF RMANCE of sch agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING F.RIF RMANCE of sch agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING F.RIF RMANCE of sch agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of form of the purpose of the sum of the sum of the purpose of the sum of the sum of the sum of the purpose of the sum of the sum

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOT 3: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or saving and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to a all property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent like used under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

RUBEN J. DIAZ and DIANNA DIAZ 1501 ARTHUR STREET, #4 KLIMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR

NANCY E. CHOBIN, TRUSTEE 40(2 EDGEROCK AUSTIN, TX 78731

TRUST

Beneficiary

recording return to:

ESCROW NO. MT38484

AMERITITLE 22: S. 6TH STREET KLIMATH FALLS, OR 97601

21

in excess of the amount required to pay all ru sont ble costs, expenses and attorney's fees a moderate proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary; and a pliced by it fit upon any such rus containing and the balance applied upon the indebted ness secured hereby; and grantor igrat, a its own a processar in obtaining such compensation, pumy ty up in benefit.

9. At any time and from time to time upon we item request of the individences are understant of the individences. It ruttee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any essement of the individences, the map of the individences, and the balance of the individence of the individences. It ruttee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any essement of containing any restriction. Memory of the individence of the indi entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor of successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive most of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and a cknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any of their deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiarly or trustee shall be a party unless such a zion or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a alid, unencumo ared title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defent the same again at all persons whoms lever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the lost represented by he above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or lousehold purposes. [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a latural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, incress to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term bet efficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plumb and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply of ually to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has her aunto set his he add year first above written. OFFICIAL SEAL

MARJORIE A. STUA RT

NOTARY PUBLIC-ORE GOI

COMMISSION NO. 04/1/23 |

MY OCAMISSION EXPIRES DEL 20.198 STATE OF OREGON, County of $K L_{\ell}$ This instrument was acknowledged before me on RUBEN J. DIAZ and DIANNA DIAZ My Commission Expires 12-21) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To I e used only when obligations have been paid) TO: The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evid nees of indebten ness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance at d documents to: DATED

Beneficiai y

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it searces. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellate a before

reconveyance will be made.

THE THE ANCE COURT ACE DIGGE OF

	INDUI ANCE	COVERAGE DISCLUSURE
This insuran	ce coverage disclosure is provided thaser:	d by the following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
NANCY E. CHO	BAN, TRUSTEE	RUBEN J. DIAZ AND DIANNA DIAZ
LEND	ING INSTITUTION/LENDER/3 ELE (MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Addiress4002	Edgerock	Address 2021 Lavey Street
lustin, TK	78731	Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Unless you prochare insurance at you becomes damaged, the	rovide us with evidence of the insurence coverage we purchase ray not poroviding evidence that we have opposed the coverage we purchase ray not poroviding evidence that we have opposed to the providing evidence that we have opposed to the providence to the providing evidence that we have opposed to the pro	institut on/lender/seller (refe red to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishes er (refe red to below as "you" or "your"): WA RNING Tance e verage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purfhis instrance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral may any make or any claim made against you. You may later canbiained property coverage elsewhere. Purch: sed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract
to this added amount proc f of coverage. The coverage isfy any need for pro	The effective date of coverage may be considerably neerly damage coverage of my mane	ance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply ay be if e date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sat-datory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
NIDA-EU	day of June	y Celler J. Deig
By Nancy E. C	hobin, Trustee	By* Ruber J. Diaz
Title		Title
LENDIN	G INSTITUTION/LENDER/S: 1 LEA	DATA Anna Diaz
		L ORTGAGOF/BO-ROMER/PURCHASER
By*		By* Dianna Diaz
Title		π.
d vi		



INSUR ANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

This insurance coverage disclosur: is provided by gager/borrower/purchaser:	ti e following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort
NANCY E. CHOBAN, TRUSTEE	RUBEN J. DIAZ AND DIANNA DIAZ
LIENDING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SE LER	AORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Address 4002 Edgerock	Address 2021 Lavey Street
Austin, TX 78731	Klamath Falls, OR 97601
the 1 moving notice to the mortgagor/born wer, purchaser (re	tu:i m/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnished to below as "you" or "your"): VARNING
becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase in symot pay at cell this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtain. You are responsible for the cost of any is surance purcor form balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan to this added amount. The effective date of cortrage may be proof of coverage.	the ed by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract but nee, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide east ensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not esta-
Dated this 20th day of June Mancy P. Chitan LET NO INSTITUTION/LENGENSE JER	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By* Nancy E. Chobia, Trustee	
Title	Title
LEI D.NG INSTITUTION/LENDER/SE I ER	M 3RTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
By* :	
	By* Dianna Diaz
Title	Title

EXEIBIT "A" LEGAL I ESCRIPTION

The Basterly 60 feet of Lot G, H.ock 43, HO. SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the duly recorded plat and further described as follows:

Beginning at the most Easterly Corner of said Government Lot 6; thence Southwesterly along the Northwesterly line of Lavey Street 60 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel with Pacific Terrace 50 feet, more or less, to the Northerly line of said Government Lot 6; hence Northeasterly along said line 60 feet; thence Southeasterly slong the line of said Government Lot 6, 50 feet to the place of beginning.

SIME OF OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMAIH	: · SS.			Δ	K.
Filet for record at request of		AmeriTitle 3:58	o'clock	P N C and du	the 25 ly recorded in Vol	M96 day
of June	_A.D., 19 <u>9</u> and a mort a mor		O C:OCK	on Page 1893		Clerk
FEE \$30.00			Ву	تنت ع	in Fin	<u>lua</u>